EDNEYVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Andrew VunCannon, Principal Benita Rudi, Assistant Principal 2875 Pace Road • Hendersonville, NC 28792 (828) 685-7600 • (828) 685-4006 (fax)



Title I Parent and Family Engagement Policy Edneyville Elementary School

Our Belief:

Edneyville Elementary School is committed to fostering a strong partnership between our school, parents, and families to support the academic success and overall well-being of our students. As a Title I school, we recognize the importance of parent and family engagement in promoting student achievement. This Title I Parent and Family Engagement Policy outlines our commitment to ensuring that parents and families are actively involved in their child's education and have access to the resources and opportunities needed for their child's success.

Our Mission

At Edneyville Elementary, our mission is "Edneyville students LEAD; Learn, Engage, Achieve & Dream". In order to achieve this mission we strive to incorporate family and community engagement throughout the year to enhance each student's leadership journey. We do this by giving families the tools they need to help their student succeed.

Policy Framework:

Edneyville Elementary School will adhere to the following framework to enhance parent and family engagement:

1. Shared Responsibility:

We believe that student success is a shared responsibility between the school, parents, and families. We will actively involve parents and families in decision-making processes, policy development, and the design of our Title I programs.

2. Clear Communication:

We will maintain open, two-way communication with parents and families. This will include parent-teacher conferences, emails, Bloomz messages, and other forms of communication to keep parents informed about school activities, student progress, and opportunities for involvement.

3. Parent and Family Involvement:

We will encourage and provide opportunities for parents and families to participate in school activities, events, workshops, and committees that support their child's education.

4. Capacity Building:

We will provide parents and families with the resources and training necessary to actively engage in their child's learning. This may include workshops, resources, and information on how to support their child's education at home.

Learn • Engage • Achieve • Dream

5. Collaboration:

We will collaborate with community organizations, agencies, and other stakeholders to enhance our Title I programs and services, ensuring a comprehensive approach to student success.

6. Monitoring and Evaluation:

We will continuously assess and evaluate the effectiveness of our Title I Parent and Family Engagement Policy, seeking feedback from parents and families to make necessary improvements.

Parent and Family Engagement Activities:

Edneyville Elementary School will offer a variety of activities to engage parents and families, including but not limited to:

- 1. Kindergarten Jump Start Camp
- 2. Back to School Bash and Open House
- 3. Title I Open House and Curriculum Night
- 4. School-Wide Book Fair (twice yearly)
- 5. Various community service opportunities
- 6. Veterans Day Celebration
- 7. Parent-Teacher Conferences
- 8. Quarterly Lunch and Learns
- 9. Spring Math and Science (STEM) Night
- 10. Monthly PTO meetings
- 11. School-wide events and celebrations
- 12. Field Trips
- 13. Field Day
- 14. Access to online resources
- 15. Regular communication through the Bloomz platform

Accessibility:

To ensure that all parents and families can participate in school activities and events, Edneyville Elementary School will make every effort to remove barriers related to language, disabilities, and transportation. Accommodations and translated materials will be provided when needed.

Policy Review and Updates:

This Title I Parent and Family Engagement Policy will be reviewed and updated annually to reflect the evolving needs of our school community. Parents, families, and staff will be invited to provide input on this policy during the annual review process.

We, the staff and administration of Edneyville Elementary School, are committed to this Title I Parent and Family Engagement Policy, and we look forward to working in partnership with our parents and families to create a supportive and enriching educational experience for our students. Together, we can empower our students to achieve their fullest potential.

Learn • Engage • Achieve • Dream